N18 000 003 /24

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



03/13/18--01021--004 **70.00

FILED 18 MAR 13 AH 9: 21 South Mars Film

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Client Focused Behavioral Health, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Integrity Accounting & Consulting FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

6750 N. Andrews Ave., Ste. 200

Address

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

City, State & Zip

954.489.2758

Daytime Telephone number

mweissman@miwcpa.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation

 $\overline{\infty}$

MAR 13

ÂН

9:22

of

CLIENT FOCUSED BEHAVORIAL HEALTH INC.

A Florida Not-For Profit Corporation

The undersigned pursuant to applicable provisions of the Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation

First: The name of the Corporation shall be CLIENT FOCUSED BEHAVORIAL HEALTH INC.

Second: The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be at:

3200 N.W. 62nd Ave. Margate, FL 33063

Third: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code "Code", or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Not limited to, the worldwide proclamation of the Gospel of Jesus Christ.

Fourth: The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows:

President: Ivy Marsh, 3200 N.W. 62nd Ave. Margate, FL 33063

5

Vice-President/ Treasurer: Mairim Mise, 3200 N.W. 62nd Ave. Margate, FL 33063

Secretary: Roselle Messa, 3200 N.W. 62nd Ave. Margate, FL 33063

Fifth: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Sixth: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Seventh: The powers of the Corporation shall be exercised, its properties controlled, and its affairs conducted by a Board of Directors. The number of Directors of the Corporation may be increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws, but shall never be less than three (3). The method of selection of Directors is stated in the Bylaws of this Corporation.

Eight: The Bylaws of the Corporation shall be prepared and adopted by the Board of Directors and may be amended, altered or rescinded as set forth in the Bylaws.

Ninth: An amendment to these Articles of Incorporation may be proposed by any Director of the Corporation, but such amendment may be adopted only after receiving a two-thirds (2/3) affirmative vote of all Directors of Client Focused Behavioral Health, Inc. at any regular or special meeting in which a quorum is present, called for that purpose.

Tenth: The name of the Registered Agent of the Corporation is: Integrity Accounting & Consulting. The registered agents address is 6750 N. Andrews Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar and accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Matthew I. Weissman Integrity Accounting & Consulting

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this $\frac{7^{4}}{10}$ day of March 2018.



day of March

2018.

18 MAR 13

AH 9: 2

<u>--</u>ا

Ivy Marsh, Incorporator/ President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1^{m} of <u>M(1)(b</u>2018, Ivy Marsh who is personally known to me or who has produced <u>Drubes</u> <u>Cruces</u> identification.

Notary Signature

(NOTARY SEAL)

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this

Notary Printed